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Audience: 744 Skiers and Snowboarders Who Bought An Epic Pass Product In Past 5 Years

IN SUM: Epic Pass holders like the product and think it is a good value. An increasing percentage of the target audience report having used Epic Pass products each year
(tbd if this season will eclipse last season). The vast majority of the target audience who haven’t bought this year didn’t buy a pass yet and a very small percentage intend to
buy lkon (a lot of them are waiting to see how the weather develops). Awareness among the skiing community who haven’t used these passes yet bbout the passes is

moderate and interest in multi-mountain passes among those who have never gotten them is relatively strong.

Each year over the past five seasons, an increasing percentage of the target audience has purchased an Epic Pass. A relatively lower percentage bought for this upcoming
season so far, but there is still time to go as the season gets underway. We would also note that among the target audience who has bought Epic Pass products in past
seasons but not yet this season, only 3.07% have bought passes this year (which would be from a competitor). Among those from the target audience who did not
purchase a pass for the upcoming season yet, only 4.97% said they would be likely to buy the lkon Pass. A much larger percentage said they may buy a pass and that they

are waiting to see how the weather develops.

8.17% of skiers and snowboarders said they purchased an lkon pass in the past 5 years, which trails Epic Passes by a large amount. 16.64% of skiers and snowboarders who
purchased a pass for the upcoming season chose lkon, which also trails Epic Passes by a large amount. The main reason that Ikon Pass holders picked Ikon is because they

love the mountains on the |kon Pass or they believe it is a better deal than other season pass products.

Among those who only purchase lift tickets when they need them, 20.16% have heard of and are familiar with the passes and programs and another 43.11% have heard of it
but don’t know much about it. The majority of skiers and snowboarders who only purchase lift tickets when they need them visit 2 or more mountains per season (only
28.51% said fewer than 2 mountains per season). 36.4% of skiers and snowboarders who buy lift tickets when they need them are interested or very interested in a season

pass that would give them access to multiple resorts/mountains (another 42.70% are somewhat interested).

“Target Audience” = Respondents Who Purchased An Epic Pass In the Past 5 Years
"Pre-Screened” = Respondents Who Entered The Survey Before Being Terminated Or Falling Out At Any Point In Survey
In Tables Where We Show a Spread: Difference Between Epic Pass Holders and All Respondents Before They Screened Out (To Demonstrate Characteristics or

Answers That Epic Pass Holders “Over-Index” To).



MTN Survey Results

What sports have you played n the last 3 years? (Please select ALL that apply)

Posed to all respondents.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

Running
Snowboarding
Downhill skiing

Basketball
Cycling
Soccer
Golf

Baseball

Football

Hunting

Hockey

Cross country skiing
Sailing

Lacrosse

Other (please specify)
None of the above

20%

25.94%
2312%
2218%

67.34%
67.07%
59.54%
4852%
46.91%
44.09%
38.44%
37.50%
34.41%

40% 60% 80%

100%

35.60%
30.85%
2495%

None of the above
Running

Basketball

Cycling

Soccer

Baseball

Other (please specify)
Golf

Football

Hunting
Snowboarding
Downbhill skiing
Hockey

Sailing

Cross country skiing
Lacrosse

9.71%
713%
6.63%
511%
3.42%
3.35%
215%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

What are your favorite ski resorts in North America? (Please select your top 3)

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

Target Audience Pre-Screen
14.44%

Answer Choices
Breckenridge

Keystone 17.95% 8.92%

Vail 17.29% 11.22%

Aspen Snowmass 14.10% 10.19%

Bear Mountain 13.16% 12.36%

My Local Mountain / Other 13.03%

Mammoth 10.77% 9.17% .
Beaver Creek 9.31% 5.97% 3.30%
Jackson Hole 9.31% 8.89% 0.42%
Whistler Blackcomb 9.18% 9.22% -0.04%
Park City / Canyons 8.38% 6.31% 2.07%
Deer Valley 7.98% 5.36% b62%
Sun Valley 7.45% 6.14% | 1.31%
Northstar 6.91% 4.61% |2.30%
Squaw Valley Alpine Meadows 6.65% 4.94% | 1.71%
Sugarloaf 6.65% 7.33% -0.68%
Telluride 6.38% 5.14% | 1.24%
Heavenly 6.12% 4.89% | 1.23%
North Face 6.12% 5.67% | 0.45%
A-Basin 5.45% 3.08% .37%
Mont Tremblant 5.32% 5.78% -0.46%
Kirkwood 5.19% 3.67% | 1.52%
Stowe 5.05% 5.28% -0.23%
Black Diamond Glacier 5.05% 3.92% | 1.13%
Big Sky 4.92% 6.94% -2.02%
Steamboat 4.92% 5.28% -0.36%
Killington 4.52% 7.39% -2.87%
Snowbird 4.52% 4.53% -0.01%
Crested Butte 4.26% 3.08% | 1.18%
Eagles Landing 4.12% 3.14% | 0.98%
Lake Louise 3.99% 5.28% -1.29%
Alta 3.59% 3.00% | 0.59%
Caribou Summit 0.08%
Stratton 2.58% -0.85%
Solitude 0.07%
Powder Chaser Peak 0.14%
Okemo -1.74%
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MTN Survey Results

Why are the resorts you selected your favorite to visit? Please select up to 3 responses.

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

Incredible terrain for my skill level 51.48% Incredible terrain for my skill level 46.10%
Fun village experience (i.e. fun town/village nearby) 49.8[7% Fun village experience (i.e. fun town/village nearby) 46.059
Good on-mountain amenities (eg. dining, shops, N Good on-mountain amenities (eg. dining, shops,
X ) 43.55% : ) 44.38%
rental equipment, ski school) rental equipment, ski school)
Terrific for a family vacation 38.98% Terrific for a family vacation B7.66%
It’s close to where | live / it's my local mountain It's close to where | live / it's my local mountain 7.06%
Ease of access / transportation (eg. nearest airport is Ease of access / transportation (eg. nearest airport is
close to the mountain, mountain is close to town) close to the mountain, mountain is close to town)
It'’s affiliated with the pass product | typically buy Less crowds and shorter lineups 18.95%
Less crowds and shorter lineups It's cheaper to visit than other resorts 1814%
It's cheaper to visit than other resorts It's affiliated with the pass product | typically buy 9B%
Other (please specify) 2.55% Other (please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

Answer Choices

Epic Pass

Epic 4-day Pass

Summit Value Pass

Season Pass to a single mountain or small group of mountains
Epic 7-day

Epic Local Pass

Tahoe Value Pass

Keystone A-Basin Pass

Rocky Mountain Super Pass

Tahoe Local Pass

Epic Military Pass (Veteran or Veteran Dependent)

Epic Military Pass (Active/Retired or Active/Retired Dependent)
Max Pass

Ikon Pass

Mountain Collective

Ikon Base Pass

Other Epic Pass product not listed

None of the above, | only purchased lift tickets when | needed them
Epic Super Pass

Tahoe Local Pass

Tahoe Value Pass

Epic Explorer Pass

Epic Expedition Pass

Target Audience
26.33%
22.34%
16.62%
16.49%
15.29%
14.76%
13.96%
13.83%
11.17%
9.84%
8.51%
6.78%
6.65%
5.98%
5.59%
3.59%
3.32%

1.46%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Pre-Screen
10.21%
9.49%
7.53%
16.87%
7.86%
6.44%
5.79%
6.52%
7.86%
4.92%
4.14%
3.47%
4.90%
4.56%
4.59%
3.61%
2.43%
48.55%
4.84%
0.00%
0.00%
4.42%
4.73%

Spread
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MTN Survey Results

Did you know that you could buy mutli-resort/mountain season ski passes?

Posed to skiers and snowboarders who only purchase lift tickets when they need them.

PRE-SCREENED

| heard of it and am familiar with
the passes and programs

| heard of it, but don't know much
about it

No, | had never heard about that

20.16%

431%

36.72%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

How many times do you typically ski per season?
Posed to skiers and snowboarders who only purchase lift tickets when they need them.

PRE-SCREENED

More than 14 times
13-14

1112

9-10

7-8

5-6

3-4

1-2

0%

6.309

20%

25.590
31.20%

40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

How many different mountains do you visit in a typical season?
Posed to skiers and snowboarders who only purchase lift tickets when they need them.

PRE-SCREENED

More than 14 0.32%
13-14 | 014%
1112 | 0.14%

9-10 | 0.27%
7-8 | 0.82%
5-6

3-4 25.41%
2 4060%
1
0
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

How interested would you be in being able to buy a season pass that gives you access to
multiple resorts/mountains.

Posed to skiers and snowboarders who only purchase lift tickets when they need them.

PRE-SCREENED
Very interested i 23.54%

4 - 12186%
Somewhat interested _ 42 70%

Not at all interested - 12173%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

Where did you first hear about Epic Pass products?

Posed to the target audience (744 Skiers who bought an Epic Pass in the past 5 years)

TARGET AUDIENCE

From friends or family

Social Media (Facebook, Instagram,
Snapchat, Twitter, etc)

Saw an ad online

Saw an advertisement at the mountain

From a skiing/snowboarding related
website or blog

Saw a commercial
Heard about it on the radio

Other (please specify)

0%

39.38%

8.06

5.659

3.90%

3.09%

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

Where did you first hear about lkon Pass products?

Posed to respondents who have bought an Ikon pass in the past 5 years.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

From friends or family .85% From friends or family .88%

Social Media (Facebook, Instagram,
Snapchat, Twitter, etc)

Social Media (Facebook, Instagram,
Snapchat, Twitter, etc)

Saw an ad online Saw an ad online

Saw a commercial Saw an advertisement at the mountain

Heard about it on the radio Saw a commercial

Saw an advertisement at the mountain Heard about it on the radio

From a skiing/snowboarding related
website or blog

From a skiing/snowboarding related
website or blog

Other (please specify) | 0.00% Other (please specify) 2.05%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

Please list all ski resorts you visited in the most recent season (2017/2018)

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

Pre-Screen

Answer Choices Target Audience
Keystone
Breckenridge

My local mountain

Vail 15.43%

Bear Mountain 15.03% 10.53%
Beaver Creek 12.50% 5.38%
Mammoth 11.97% 7.70%
Aspen Snowmass 10.64% 6.42%
A-Basin 9.57% 4.12%
Other (please specify) 8.51% _
Sugarloaf 8.38% 6.19%
Northstar 8.11% 4.65%
Park City / Canyons 7.98% 4.75% )
Big Sky 7.85% 5.41% 44%
Steamboat 7.71% 5.03%
Heavenly 7.18% 4.50%
Snowbird 7.18% 4.09%
Whistler Blackcomb 7.05% 5.75%
Jackson Hole 7.05% 5.00%
Deer Valley 6.78% 4.59%
Killington 6.65% 6.60%
Telluride 6.52% 3.87%
Kirkwood 5.98% 3.62%
Mont Tremblant 5.85% 4.21%
Squaw Valley Alpine Meadows 5.59% 3.52%
| didn’t visit any ski resorts last season 5.05% 13.02%
Stowe 4.79% 4.06%
Crested Butte 4.52% 2.48%
Alta 4.39% 2.83%
Lake Louise 4.26%

Solitude 3.32%

European resort 3.19%

Stratton

Okemo

South American resort
Japanese resort
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MTN Survey Results

Have you already purchased a season pass for the upcoming 2018/2019

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

62.23% 81.86%

37.77% Yes 18.14%

Yes

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

Cross-Tab Analysis: Have you already purchased a season pass for the upcoming 2018/2019

Posed to the target audience who have purchased Epic Pass products in the past 5 years, but not yet for the upcoming
season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

No 96.93%

Yes | 3.07%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

Note: What this tells you is that the vast majority of Epic Pass holders from prior years who haven’t buy one yet this year
have just in general not bought one at all. Only 3.07% bought one and chose a competitor to Epic.
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Posed to skiers and snowboarders who purchased a pass for the upcoming 2018/2019 season.

Answer Choices

Epic Pass

Epic Local Pass

Epic 7-day

Epic 4-day Pass

Keystone A-Basin Pass

Summit Value Pass

Tahoe Local Pass

Tahoe Value Pass

Epic Military Pass (Active/Retired or Active/Retired Dependent)
Epic Military Pass (Veteran or Veteran Dependent)

Other Epic Pass product not listed

Ikon Pass

Ikon Base Pass

Mountain Collective

Season Pass to a single mountain or small group of mountains
Other (please specify)

Target Audience

26.92%
16.08%
17.48%
15.03%
11.54%
11.19%
12.94%
14.34%
10.84%
10.49%
3.50%
10.49%
5.59%
9.44%
7.69%
1.40%

Pre-Screen

17.50%
11.61%
13.34%
11.44%
9.19%
9.01%
8.67%
8.84%
6.59%
7.11%
3.29%
10.40%
6.24%
8.49%
23.92%
5.03%

Spread

T

9.42%
4.47%
4.14%
3.59%
2.35%
2.18%
4,27%
5.50%
4,25%
3.38%
0.21%
0.09%
-0.65%
0.95%
-16.23%
-3.63%



MTN Survey Results

Which Epic Pass product did you most recently purchase?

Posed to skiers and snowboarders who did not purchase an Epic Pass for the upcoming season and multiple passes in
the past year.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Epic 4-day Pass 22(36%

Epic Pass 14.56%
Epic Local Pass

Epic 7-day Pass
Keystone A-Basin Pass
Summit Value Pass
Tahoe Value Pass
Tahoe Local Pass 4.85%
Other Epic Pass product (please specify) 59%

Epic Military Pass (Veteran or Veteran Dependent) 316%

Epic Military Pass (Active/Retired or Active/Retired

Dependent) 3fe%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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MTN Survey Results

What is the reason you haven’t purchased an Epic Pass in the past 5 years? Please select

up to 3 responses.

Posed to skiers and snowboarders who said they have NOT purchased an Epic Pass in the past 5 years.

PRE-SCREENED

| only purchase lift tickets when | need them

| don’t ski/ snowboard enough to justify the cost of the
pass

I've never heard of the Epic Pass

| don't like to spend money up front before the ski
season begins

The Epic Pass is too expensive

| don't typically visit the resorts that are on the Epic Pass

The overall cost of visiting a resort on the Epic Pass is
too expensive

Other (please specify)

| heard the Epic Pass is run by a big company and | like
supporting smaller/local mountains

| like other season pass products better

4257%
33.55%
32.32%

16.14%

14.0§0%
11.53‘%‘6
10.87‘%4)
5.46%

465%

4.51%

20% 40% 60% 80%
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MTN Survey Results

Which of the following best describes where your primary residence is located?

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

Canada 8.33% Canada 13.90%
United States - West [ 30.11% United States - West 2460%
United States - South  [IS 50 16% United States - South  [IIN 14 54%
United States - Midwest (WSS 17079 United States - Midwest (IS 50 379
United States - Northeast F 24(33% United States - Northeast F 26.65%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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MTN Survey Results

What state/province is your primary residence?

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

Answer Choices

Pre-Screen

Target Audience Spread

California | 1so%
Colorado
New York 5.67% 7.25% | -1.58%
Texas 5.67% 3.96% Il omx
Florida 4.22% 3.30% l 0.92%
Pennsylvania 4.22% 5.52% [. -1.30%
Illinois 3.34% 2.51% I o
Georgia 3.05% 1.94% 1 1.11%
North Carolina 2.62% 3.09% I -0.47%
New Jersey 2.33% 2.23% I 0.10%
Arizona 2.18% 2.56% ] -0.38%
Massachusetts 2.03% 3.13% k| -1.10%
Michigan 2.03% 3.50% D ] 1.47%
Washington 2.03% 3.92% E- -1.89%
Wisconsin 2.03% 1.94% ! 0.09%
Ohio 1.89% 2.47% B -0.58%
Utah 1.74% 2.06% ] 0.32%
Virginia 1.74% 2.23% B ~0.49%
Indiana 1.60% 1.48% 0.12%
Maryland 1.60% 1.44% 0.16%
Idaho 1.45% 1.48% { -0.03%
Minnesota 1.45% 2.39% |1 -0.94%
Missouri 1.45% 1.03% ﬂ 0.42%
Nevada 1.45% 1.44% 0.01%
New Hampshire 1.45% 1.32% | 0.13%
Tennessee 1.31% 1.44% f -0.13%
Oklahoma 1.16% _ [| 0.67%
Oregon 1.16% 2.39% R | 1.23%
South Carolina 1.16% 0.78% i 0.38%
Alabama 1.02% 0.82% i 0.20%
Connecticut 1.02% 1.44% |I -0.42%
Kansas 1.02% _ ﬂ 0.40%
lowa 0.00%
New Mexico |] 0.19%
Wyoming l] 0.28%
Delaware | 0.17%
Nebraska I 0.09%
West Virginia l 0.04%
Louisiana | 0.11%
Rhode Island I -0.14%
Arkansas 0.00%
Kentucky f -0.20%
Mississippi ] 0.04%
Montana [l -0.74%
North Dakota E -0.08%
Vermont [[ -0.33%
Alaska ] -0.30%
District of Columbia (DC) E -0.14%
Maine |1 -0.92%
South Dakota l 0.07%
Hawaii i -0.21%
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MTN Survey Results

Do you own a vacation home within 50 miles of a major ski destination?

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

No

Yes

0%

20%

24.87%

5.13%

40% 60% 80%

100%

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

No 84.43%

Yes

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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MTN Survey Results

How much did you pay for the |kon Pass you purchased for the upcoming season?

Posed to skiers and snowboarders who bought an Ikon Pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

Over $1,200 Over $1,200

$1,000-$1,200 $1,000-$1,200

$800-$1,000 .50% $800-$1,000

$600-$800 00% $600-$800

$400-$600 .50% $400-$600

Below $400 Below $400
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE 22




Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

Answer Choices

Epic Pass

Tahoe Local Pass

Epic 7-day

Mountain Collective

Tahoe Value Pass

Epic 4-day Pass

Summit Value Pass

Rocky Mountain Super Pass

Epic Local Pass

Keystone A-Basin Pass

Max Pass

Season Pass to a single mountain or small group of mountains
Epic Military Pass

None of the above, | only purchased lift tickets when | needed them

Target Audience
34.88%
27.91%
25.58%
25.58%
18.60%
18.60%
18.60%
18.60%
16.28%
16.28%
16.28%
13.95%
11.63%
4.65%

Pre-Screen
28.36%
19.40%
20.90%
20.90%
16.42%
17.91%
14.93%
14.93%
14.93%
10.45%
14.93%
13.43%

8.96%
10.45%

Spread

6.52%
8.51%
4.68%
4.68%
2.18%
0.69%
3.67%
3.67%
1.35%
5.83%
1.35%
0.52%
2.67%

-5.80%



MTN Survey Results

Why did you purchase the |kon Pass? (Please select up to 3 responses)

Posed to skiers and snowboarders who purchased an lkon pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

| love the mountains included on the lkon Pass

It is a better deal than other season pass products

| liked the perks (eg. discounted children’s lkon Pass
price, on-mountain purchase discounts)

Exceptional value for the money

It is replacing the season pass | purchased for a
mountain that is now on the lkon Pass

Seems like a cool new product that | wanted to try out

Other (please specify)

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

| love the mountains included on the lkon Pass 70.31%

It is a better deal than other season pass products

| liked the perks (eg. discounted children’s lkon Pass
price, on-mountain purchase discounts)

Exceptional value forthe money

It is replacing the season pass | purchased for a
mountain that is now on the |kon Pass

Seems like a cool new product that | wanted to try out

Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Posed to skiers and snowboarders who purchased an Ikon pass for the upcoming season.

Answer Choices Target Audience Pre-Screen Spread

Steamboat 25.58% 16.42% 9.16%
Big Bear 23.26% 20.90% 2.36%
Aspen / Snowmass 20.93% 22.39% |:] -1.46%
Deer Valley 20.93% 17.91% 3.02%
Stratton 20.93% 17.91% 3.02%
Snowbird 18.60% 14.93% 3.67%
Winter Park 18.60% 19.40% |:| -0.80%
Copper Mountain 18.60% 13.43% 5.17%
Crystal Mountain 18.60% 17.91% 0.69%
Blue Mountain 18.60% 14.93% 3.67%
Mammoth 16.28% 16.42% -0.14%
Big Sky 16.28% 11.94% 4.34%
Eldora 16.28% 13.43% 2.85%
Solitude 16.28% 13.43% 2.85%
Alta 13.95% 11.94% 2.01%
Jackson Hole 13.95% 14.93% |:| -0.98%
Boyne Highlands / Boyne Mountain 13.95% 8.96% 4.99%
Squaw Valley Alpine Meadows 13.95% 14.93% |:| -0.98%
Valle Nevado (Chile) 13.95% 10.45% 3.50%
Brighton 11.63% 10.45% 1.18%
June Mountain 11.63% 7.46% 4.17%
Loon Mountain 11.63% 7.46% 4.17%
Sugarloaf 11.63% 8.96% 2.67%
SkiBig 3 (Banff Sunshine/Lake Louise/Mt. Norquay) 11.63% 10.45% 1.18%
Revelstoke 11.63% 8.96% 2.67%
The Summit at Snoqualmie 11.63% 13.43% |:I -1.80%
Coronet Peak, The Remarkables, Mt Hutt (New Zealand) 11.63% 7.46% 4.17%
Taos 9.30% 5.97% 3.33%
Sugarbush 9.30% 8.96% 0.34%
Tremblant 9.30% 10.45% R -1.15%
Sunday River 6.98% 4.48% 2.50%
Thredbo (Australia) 6.98% 4.48% 2.50%
Niseko United (Japan) 6.98% 4.48% 2.50%
Killington 4.65% 5.97% F 1.32%
Cypress 4.65% 4.48% 0.17%
Snowshoe 2.33% 1.49% 0.84%
None of the above 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%




MTN Survey Results

Why didn’t you purchase the |kon pass? (Please select up to 3 responses)

Posed to skiers and snowboarders who DID NOT purchase an Ikon pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

I've never heard of the lkon Pass

| prefer the Epic Pass instead

Too expensive /it didn't seem like a good
value

| don’t typically visit the mountains on the
Ikon Pass

It was too complicated with all the
restrictions and limited access to resorts

The Mountain Collective pass is a better
value for visiting those mountains

Other (please specify)

3.41%

0% 20%

5.51%

40%

44.89%

60%

80%

100%

I've never heard of the lkon Pass 61.75%

Too expensive /it didn't seem like a good
value

| don't typically visit the mountains on the
lkon Pass

| prefer the Epic Pass instead

It was too complicated with all the
restrictions and limited access to resorts

The Mountain Collective pass is a better
value for visiting those mountains

Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

What is your age?

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

Do not wish to reply Do not wish to reply
60+ 60+
50-59 50-59
40-49 40-49
30-39 A9% 30-39 H1%

21-29 37.23% 21-29 38.549

Under 21 Under 21
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

What is your gender?

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

Do not wish to reply | 0.54% Do not wish to reply | 0.54%
Female 60.48% Female 67.85%
Male 38.98% Male 31.58%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

Please describe your marital status.

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

Married, with children H 28149% Married, with children i 26.43%
Married, no children . 9.95% Married, no children . 10/20%
Single, with children - 183.31% Single, with children . 1279%
Single, no children m 48 [25% Single, no children F 50.59%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

Which of the following best describes your total annual household income before taxes?

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

5330%
0.75%
0.43%
2639

4.26%
14.68%
5.74%

Do not wish to reply 376% Do not wish to reply
$400,000 or more

Between $300,000-$400,000
Between $200,000-$300,000
Between $150,000 to $200,000
Between $100,000 to $150,000

Between $75,000 to $100,000

161% $400,000 or more
067% Between $300,000-$400,000
6 Between $200,000-$300,000
4 Between $150,000 to $200,000
6.26% Between $100,000 to $150,000
18.41% Between $75,000 to $100,000

Between $50,000 to $75,000 19.899 Between $50,000 to $75,000 19.33%
Between $25,000 to $50,000 19.35% Between $25,000 to $50,000 22.35%
Less than $25,000 10[75% Less than $25,000 4.50%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

How has your financial situation changed in the past year?

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

My financial situation has significantly My financial situation has significantly
improved improved
My financial situation has improved a My financial situation has improved a
. . 27.02% . .
little bit little bit
My financial situation is about the same 39M1% My financial situation is about the same 40.81%
My financial situation has deteriorated a My financial situation has deteriorated a
little bit little bit
My financial situation has significantly My financial situation has significantly A
. 9.54% . 13.05%
deteriorated deteriorated
0% 20%  40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20%  40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

Please describe your educational credentials.

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED
Masters or doctorate i 15.05% Masters or doctorate i 14.01%

College or undergraduate degree _ 60.22% College or undergraduate degree _ 55.37%
High school degree - 22.85% High school degree - 28/56%

No high school degree F 1.88% No high school degree F 2.06%

0% 20% 40% 60% B80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% B80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

How many days do you estimate you skied/snowboarded in the past 3 seasons? Please list
the estimated number of days beside each season.

Posed to skiers and snowboarders.

TARGET AUDIENCE PRE-SCREENED

2015/2016 13.3§3 2015/2016 916
2016/2017 1293, 2016/2017 268
2017/2018 2017/2018
0 3 6 9 12 15 0 3 6 9 12 15

*Average of fill-ins
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MTN Survey Results

How many days do you typically ski at mountains that are on the Epic Pass? (Epic Pass
mountains were listed for reference)

Posed to the target audience (744 Skiers who bought an Epic Pass in the past 5 years)

TARGET AUDIENCE

14+
13-14
112
9-10

0%

6.59%
2.02%
3.23%
8.74%
13131%

20%

19.76%

31.99%

40%

60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

How many mountains within the Epic Pass do you typically ski or snhowboard in a season?
(Epic Pass mountains were listed for reference)

Posed to the target audience (744 Skiers who bought an Epic Pass in the past 5 years)

TARGET AUDIENCE

31

(1)

2%

311.41%

0% 20% 40%

60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

Please check yes next to the ski season where you have purchased an Epic Pass product
(Epic Pass mountains were listed for reference)

Posed to the target audience (744 Skiers who bought an Epic Pass in the past 5 years)

TARGET AUDIENCE

201314

|

29.84%

2014/15 36.96%

201516

(9]

3.09%

201617 67.4[%

201718 (last season) 6962%

2018/19 (upcoming season) 36.02%

I

0% 20%  40% 60% 80%  100%
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MTN Survey Results

Whether you were an Epic Pass holder or not, please check yes for the years you visited a
resort that is included on the Epic Pass (Epic Pass mountains were listed for reference)

Posed to the target audience (744 Skiers who bought an Epic Pass in the past 5 years)

TARGET AUDIENCE

201314 47.45%

|

2014/15 57.39%

2015/16 70.43%

BmYes

77.55%

201617

2017/18 (last season) 72.58%

|

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

What is the reason you don’t buy an Epic Pass product every season?

Posed to the target audience who DID NOT buy an Epic Pass consecutively in each of the past five seasons.

TARGET AUDIENCE

| don’t ski enough days every season to get my

money’s worth from the Epic Pass 21.97%

I

2063%

| don't visit a mountain on the Epic Pass every season

| don’t always like to spend money up front before the

ski season begins 16.74%

The Epic Pass is too expensive 11.96%

| switch to other season pass products some seasons 972%

Other (please specify) 8.22%

| have moved, so my nearest mountain is not on the

Epic Pass anymore 6.43%

| heard the Epic Pass is run by a big company and | like

) . 4.33%
supporting smaller/local mountains

]

0% 20% 40%
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MTN Survey Results

Why do you no longer purchase an Epic Pass product? (Please select up to 3 responses)

Posed to the target audience who DID NOT purchase an Epic Pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

I don’t know how many days | will be skiing at the start of each season 43.07%

| don't ski as much as | used to 39.71%

| don't like to spend money up front before the ski season begins 26.47%

The Epic Pass is too expensive now and | don't think the value is worth
it anymore

| wanted to try another ski pass (eg. Ikon Pass or Mountain Collective)

I didn’t get my money’s worth from buying the Epic Pass

I moved, so my nearest mountain is not on the Epic Pass anymore

| found other products provided a better value

Other (please specify)

| heard the Epic Pass is run by a big company and | like supporting
smaller/local mountains

I no longer like the resorts included on the Epic Pass

0% 20% 40% 60%
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MTN Survey Results

The resorts listed below are recent additions to the Epic Pass. Did any of these additions
influence your decision to buy an Epic Pass product? Please check a box next to a
maximum of 3 resorts.

Posed to the target audience who purchased an Epic Pass in one or more of the past three seasons.

TARGET AUDIENCE

No — it didn’t impact my decision to purchase an Epic Pass 43.86%
Park City / Canyons
Whistler Blackcomb

Telluride

Resorts of the Canadian Rockies {eg. Fernie, Kicking Horse,
Nakiska, Mont-Sainte Anne)

Crested Butte
Stowe
Stevens Pass

Mount Sunapee

European access (eg. Les 3 Vallees, Arlberg, 4 Vallees, Paradiski,
Skirama Dolomiti)

Okemo

Hakuba Valley (Japan)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

How likely are you to try the new lkon Pass in the next few seasons? Please select the most
appropriate response.

Posed to the target audience who purchased an Epic Pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Maybe, | usually go to Epic Pass resorts, but might want to try
. . 3217%
something different
Likely, | have visited or would consider visiting resorts on the _ 20.43%
Ikon Pass
Very likely, but | will purchase both an Epic Pass product and
- 16.52%
an lkon Pass product because | visit resorts on both passes
Unlikely, | typically only visit resorts on the Epic Pass - 10.00%
Very likely, | prefer the resorts on the lkon Pass to the resorts
. 913%
on the Epic Pass
Very unlikely, I've never heard of the lkon Pass and have no
. L 6.52%
interest in it
Very unlikely, | visit resorts on the Epic Pass exclusively 478%
Other (please specify) 0.43%
0% 20% 40%
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MTN Survey Results

What mountain(s) would you like to see added to the Epic Pass? (Please select up to 3

responses)

Posed to the target audience (744 Skiers who bought an Epic Pass in the past 5 years)

TARGET AUDIENCE

Mammoth

Jackson Hole

Aspen Snowmass

Steamboat

Sugarloaf

Big Sky

Deer Valley

Snowbird

Killington

Squaw Valley Alpine Meadows
Mont Tremblant

Lake Louise

Other / My Local Mountain (please specify)
Alta

Stratton

Solitude

1.02%
10.08%
9.81%
9.41%
9.14%
6.99%

1277%
12.63%

23.39%
2298%
22.85%

20% 40%
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MTN Survey Results

How likely is it that you would recommend an Epic Pass product to a friend or colleague?

Posed to the target audience (744 Skiers who bought an Epic Pass in the past 5 years)

TARGET AUDIENCE

Promoters (9-10) 31.85% L.

5.51

|

Passive (7-8) 41.80%

Detractors (0-6)

26.34%%

Net Promoter Score

I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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MTN Survey Results

Do you think the Epic Pass is priced fairly? (Please select the most appropriate response)

Posed to the target audience (744 Skiers who bought an Epic Pass in the past 5 years)

TARGET AUDIENCE

Yes — it is pretty good value for the money

Yes — they keep adding more mountains, so the
pass keeps getting better

Yes — particularly when compared to lift ticket prices

Yes — it is exceptional value for the money and | buy
it every season

Yes — particularly when you compare it to other
season pass prices

No — buying individual lift tickets may cost more, but
it gives me more flexibility

No — the Epic Pass has just gotten too expensive
compared to other passes

No — it's a rip-off and | won't ever buy it again

Yes - Other (please specify)

I s
I oo
I ose
- 6.05%
013%
0.00%
0% 20% 40%
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MTN Survey Results

At what price would the Epic Pass be too expensive and risk losing you as a customer?
(For reference, the current price is $949)

Posed to the target audience who bought an Epic Pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Over $1,250 1|5.86%
$1,249
$1,199 8.28%
$1,149 18.62%
$1,099 1379%
$1,049 517%
$999 23.45%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

At what price point would the Epic Local Pass be too expensive and risk losing you as a
customer? (For reference, the current price is $709)

Posed to the target audience who bought an Epic Local Pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Over $950 16.49%
$949

$899

$869 %

$829 19.59%

$789 4%

$749 36.08%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

At what price would the Epic 7-Day Pass be too expensive and risk losing you as a
customer? (For reference, the current price is $709)

Posed to the target audience who bought an Epic 7-Day Pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Over $950 1|6.00%

$949 00%

$899 22.00%
$869 Q0%
$829 18.00%
$789 16.00%

%

$749

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

At what price would the Epic 4-day Pass be too expensive and risk losing you as a
customer? (For reference, the current price is $489)

Posed to the target audience who bought an Epic 4-day Pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Over $680 14%

$679

$649 7.43%

$619 12,84%

$589 17.57%

$559 19.59%
$529 31.08%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

At what price would the Keystone A-Basin Pass be too expensive and risk losing you as a
customer? (For reference, the current price is $389)

Posed to the target audience who bought a Keystone A-Basin pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Over $550 58%
$549

$529

$499 1975%
$469 25.93%
$439 12|35%

$409 18.52%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

At what price would the Summit Value Pass be too expensive and risk losing you as a
customer? (For reference, the current price is $579)

Posed to the target audience who bought a Summit Value Pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Over $790 51%
$789

$759

$729 16.22%

$689 13.51%

$659 18.92%

$629 25.68%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

At what price would the Tahoe Local Pass be too expensive and risk losing you as a
customer? (For reference, the current price is $609)

Posed to the target audience who bought a Tahoe Local Pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Over $790 15.00%

$789

$759 5.00%
$729 16.67%
$699 20.00%
$669 5.00%
$639 18.33%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

At what price would the Tahoe Value Pass be too expensive and risk losing you as a
customer? (For reference, the current price is $519)

Posed to the target audience who bought a Tahoe Value Pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Over $700
$699
$669
$639 82%

$609 2564%

$579 10%

$549 21.79%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

At what price would the Epic Military Pass be too expensive and risk losing you as a
customer? (For reference, the current price is $149)

Posed to the target audience who bought an Epic Military Pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Over $450

4.35%
$449 6.52%
$399 8.70%

$349 6.52%

$299 30.43%
$249 26.09%
$199 7.39%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

At what price would the Epic Military Pass be too expensive and risk losing you as a
customer? (For reference, the current price is $549)

Posed to the target audience who bought an Epic Military Pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Over $750 8.89%

$749 6.67%

$709 17.78%

$679 15.56%
$649 22.22%
$619 33%
$579 5.56%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

If the Epic Pass you purchase raised its prices above the highest amount you are willing to
pay, what would you do? Please select the most appropriate response.

Posed to the target audience who said they would not choose the “over $xyz option” from the prior questions about what
price point would be too expensive.

TARGET AUDIENCE

I would buy a pass for another mountain ‘ 2757%

| would stop going to Epic Pass mountains and buy lift
. . 2575%
tickets at other mountains
| would buy lift tlckets.at t.hose same Epic Pass 54959
mountains instead
| would probably just pay the higher price as long as | 14789
was paying less than what | would for lift tickets '
I would stop skiing/snowboarding - 6.48%
Other (please specify) F 116%
0% 20% 40%
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MTN Survey Results

What additional service(s)/features would you want to see if the Epic Pass was more
expensive? (Please select up to 3 responses)

Posed to the target audience who answered yes to the question asking if the Epic Pass is priced fairly.

TARGET AUDIENCE

More privileges / special perks (eg. discounts for
- ) 56.39%
on-mountain purchases, closer parking spots)
More guest passes _ 48.08%
More mountains added to the pass _ 45.219
Less restrictions / blackout dates _ 4313%
Better deals for buying passes for my children _ 2971%
More international resorts on the pass (eg. Japan, L
h 1262%
Europe, South America)
Other (please specify) 1.28%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

Instead of purchasing an Epic Pass, would you be interested in purchasing an elite
membership program which includes all the benefits of the Epic Pass as well as other
exclusive benefits? (Please select the most appropriate response)

Posed to the target audience who answered yes to the question asking if the Epic Pass is priced fairly.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Yes, | would be interested in learning more

about the pricing and exclusive benefits 32M1%

|

Yes, but | probably wouldnt pay much more

than | currently do 29.23%

Maybe, but | already find | get pretty good
value from the Epic Pass product | purchase

21.57%

No, | have no interest in paying more for

exclusive benefits 10.06%

Unlikely, | already pay enough for the Epic

[s]
Pass and am content with its current benefits 6.39%

Other (please specify) 064%

0% 20% 40%
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MTN Survey Results

Are you likely to purchase any of the following passes for the upcoming ski season? Please
select ALL that apply

Posed to the target audience who did not purchase a pass for the upcoming season.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Maybe — | am waiting to see how the weather develops 4212%
No - I am not geoing to purchase a season pass product this season
Epic Pass

Epic 4-day Pass

Season Pass to a single mountain or small group of mountains
Epic Local Pass

Keystone A-Basin Pass

Epic 7-day

lkon Pass

Tahoe Value Pass

Tahoe Local Pass

Epic Military Pass

Summit Value Pass

Other (please specify)

Mountain Collective

lkon Base Pass

Other Epic Pass product

0% 20% 40% 60%
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MTN Survey Results

Why are you not purchasing an Epic Pass product this season? Please select the most
appropriate response

Posed to the target audience who purchased an Epic pass for the upcoming season but did not choose Epic.

TARGET AUDIENCE
| haven't decided wherg | am going to ski _ 26929
/ snowboard this season

| i ’
am not plannlng‘ to ski/snowboard much - 26.37%
this season

| don’t want to commit money up front

this season, so | will buy lift tickets - 22.15%

instead when | travel

Other (please specify) . 6.96%

| intend on buying another season pass I 4.859
that is not the Ikon Pass or Epic Pass ’

| am buying the Ikon Pass this year F 2.74%

0% 20%  40%  60% 80%  100%
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MTN Survey Results

If the stock market were to decline 15% in 2019, what is your likelihood of buying a season
pass product for the 2019/2020 season (ie, for next ski season)?

Posed to the target audience (744 Skiers who bought an Epic Pass in the past 5 years)

TARGET AUDIENCE
Very likely, the stock market /
economy has no impact on my 15.59%
purchase decision
Likely - 18.41%

Not sure _ 4019%
Unlikely - 6.94%

Very unlikely, the stock market /

economy is very important to my 8.87%
purchase decision

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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MTN Survey Results

What is the reason you would be likely to buy a season pass during an economic

downturn? (Please select up to 3 responses)

Posed to the target audience who are likely or very likely to purchase a pass during an economic downturn.

TARGET AUDIENCE

Even if the economy is in a recession, I'm going to be
skiing/snowboarding

Season passes are a way better deal than buying lift tickets

Ski trips aren’t expensive for me because | usually visit a local
mountain included on my season pass

Even if | ski less, the season pass still makes sense for me to
purchase

| would probably ski more during a recession because | would
have more free time

Other (please specify)

I

1.58%

0% 20%

50.59%
41.50%
30.43%
24M%
24M%
40% 60% 80% 100%
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MTN Survey Results

Bought Epic Pass Product In Past 5 Years
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MTN Survey Results

Bought |kon Pass Product In Past 5 Years
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MTN Survey Results

Skiers and Snowboarders Who Only Purchase Lift Tickets When They Need Them
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MTN Survey Results

Bought Epic Pass Product For This Upcoming Season
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MTN Survey Results

Bought Ikon Pass Product For This Upcoming Season

\‘&‘ o 5 v\) “ \2 \ Manim:

Beitieh \ wAlberta

‘\Ca!u’niiu 'r’ Asaskatchewan i -
s 7
> 4 - : 5 )
Ed 4 - E 5 3 P Newfoundiand
mgr\!oﬂ 4 and Labradors
b / )
\ d g

Montana

\ = [
‘) el et oo \

'

| \
SR
l\

S South Dakota

Wyorming —

\
gu g* ﬁa Nebraska ‘&\k

anses Kansas City

Missouri
A Alﬁb querque Oklahoma
N ’&za New Mexico \
\"' 3

[ Hinois
\

Towo )
Des Moines s
2
{

 Llouisvile
bR (= inF
N (R Kentucky

T
Wesgrginia | We

D.
\or ,)«x 4
—_— # rginiaBeach
P % ee Yol .
e " Charlotten "Wt Cardlina
f [ —
\ N\

\ N
~ South Carolina.

Ciudad Juérez Texas

BOUGHT IKON THIS
SEASON

y L

I” Louisiana .l\

Saltilloo L97
Saiilos

San Antonio T Description:  Location Density
. Distance: 50 Miles
Coahuila ‘j‘\ - -
[ < Nu:ssz )
{

T,
Matay

OpenStreetMap, Cisgraphy, OpenAddresses, GeoNames Quattroshapes, ©Mapiine

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE 66




